Market risk is analysed as market price risk, interest rate risk and currency risk.

(i) Market price risk
Market price risk is the risk that changes in market prices (other than changes due to currency or interest rate risk) will
affect the Group's income or value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures.

Management of market price risk

The investments are carried at fair value with changes in fair value recognised in the statement of comprehensive
income; all changes in market conditions will directly affect net investment.

The following table details the breakdown of the investment assets held by the Group and Company:

Consolidated

% of net assets

2015 	 2014

Investments in - listed shares

(0.1)% 	 (0.004)%

As at 30 June 2015, the Group has a deficiency of net assets amounting to $(2,539,915) (2014: deficit of $1,802,284).

Sensitivity analysis — market price risk

The price risk is measured when there are significant changes in underlying share prices.

The table below shows the risk in the Group and Company profit or loss after tax and equity position as at
30 June, for hypothetical changes in underlying prices.

Consolidated
2015 	 2014

+10% change in equity price

375 	 789

-10% change in equity price

(375) 	 (789)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk consists of cash flow interest rate risk (the risk that future cash flows of a financial instrument will vary
due to changes in market interest rates) and fair value interest rate risk (the risk that the value of a financial instrument
will vary due to changes in market interest rates).

Management of interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of financial loss and / or increased costs due to adverse movements in the values of the
financial assets and liabilities as a result of changes in interest rates.

24

Mariner Corporation Limited and Controlled Entities